## 504427815 06/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4474515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GRUND			08/29/2016
STEPHAN CHUDOWSKI			08/23/2016
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:			
Street Address:		KUTTERWEG 1	
City:		ROSTOCK	
State/Country:		GERMANY	
Postal Code:		18147	
	1		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	1	
Property Type		Number	
	pc	i tumboi	
	-	15147632	
Application Numbe	r:		
Application Numbe	r:	15147632	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	er:	(703)621-7155	uccessful. it will be sent
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA	15147632	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	t via US Mail.
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	15147632 (703)621-7155 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7036217140 mailroom@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P 4000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 : 1089/0118PUS1	t via US Mail.

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT\_1089\_0118PUS1#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Michael GRUND, an individual, residing at, 18057Rostock, Germany; I, Stephan CHUDOWSKI, an individual, residing at , 18147 Rostock, Germany, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Bergsee Sport UG, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Kutterweg 1, 18147 Rostock, Germany, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to FASTENING SYSTEM FOR A SPORTS AND

RECREATIONAL FACILITY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having Serial Number 15/147,632 filed on May 5, 2016, executed by said assignor concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignor has full right so to do, and agree that said assignor will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature

phan CHUDOWSKY

Signature

Date 29, 8.16 Date 23. 8.16

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 042793 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 06/23/2017**